

>

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4145 OF 2013

B.M., NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARMATI SUBBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for hearing the matter afresh for admission of the appeal as admittedly some wrong information was furnished to the Court as indicated in the application. The application for re-hearing of the matter is allowed, hence the matter be listed on 16.07.2013 for admission in view of the mis-statement made.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER