

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4145 OF 2013

B.M., NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARMATI SUBBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23963-23964 of 2013

(With application for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.

For Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C)Nos.

For Ms. Shalu Sharma

23963-64/2013

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Zangpo Shera, Adv.

Nos.1-5

In CA 4145/2013

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post both the matters after service is complete in C.A.  
No.4145 of 2013.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|